Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service Office of Chief Counsel



February 15, 2001

DEPARTMENT OF
Subject: JUSTICE CORRESPONDENCE Cancellation Date: July 20, 2001

The purpose of this Notice is to advise all Chief Counsel employees that Claire Fallon has been named Acting Assistant Attorney General for the Tax Division and of the need to modify our correspondence with the Department of Justice accordingly.

In general, the Office of Chief Counsel addresses correspondence to the Department of Justice to the Assistant Attorney General, Tax Division. Thus, as of the date of this notice, correspondence to the Department of Justice should be addressed as follows:

The Honorable Claire Fallon
Acting Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division
Department of Justice
P.O. Box XXXX
Benjamin Franklin Station
Washington, DC XXXXX

If you have any questions regarding the matters discussed in this Notice, please contact Branch 3, Administrative Provisions and Judicial Practice Division at (202) 622-7940.

\_\_\_\_\_\_/s/ DEBORAH A. BUTLER Associate Chief Counsel (Procedure & Administration)

Filing Instructions: Binder Part (30)	Master Sets: NO	RO
NO: Circulate Distribute X to: All Personnel Attorneys In: all off	ices	
RO: Circulate Distribute X to: All Personnel Attorneys In: all off	ices	
Other National and Regional FOIA Reading Rooms		
Electronic Filename: HONEALL ndf Original signed conv in: CC:	-&M·PM·P	